

LISTED ON : 24.08.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.: 14
ITEM NO.: 26

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing of the SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ...CC NO. 15061 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KANTA RUGNATH LOHANA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

BAI NATHI AMAR AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 316 days in filing and 101 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition against the Judgment and Order dated 19.02.2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in LPA No. 249 of 1998.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 04.08.2015 stating therein that Exhibits No. 92 and 101 referred to in the Impugned Judgment are not necessary and he undertakes to place them on record if the Hon'ble Court directs at the time of hearing (Copy of the letter dated 04.08.2015 is included in the paper-books at page No. 135).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L