

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 15061/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2014  
in LPA No. 249/1998 in FA No. 304/1979 passed by the High Court Of  
Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KANTA RUGNATH LOHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAI NATHI AMAR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 24/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Masoom K. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in re-filing the special leave petition i

s  
condoned.Issue notice both on the application for condonation  
of delay in filing the special leave petition as well as on  
the special leave petition.The respondents are directed to maintain status quo  
as on today qua land bearing survey No. 127/1 admeasuring 19  
acres

Signature Not Verified

35 gunthas, situated at village Talala, Junagadh,  
Gujarat.Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.08.26

17:29:41 IST

Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER