

\210ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25519/2015

KANTA RUGNATH LOHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAI NATHI AMAR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr Pulkit Tare, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Ms Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr Mohit D Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.10 is pending in the Chamber Pool.

Defects in the application for substituted service of legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 14 and 17 be cured within two weeks time. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

-2-

Item No.41

Defects in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 11 be cured within two weeks time. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 2,9 and 16 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 7.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar