

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S A N J A Y P A R I H A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25519/2015

KANTA RUGNATH LOHANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAI NATHI AMAR AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Ms. Pooja Singh, Ad.

Mr. Shashank, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos. 14 and 17.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has also failed to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 11 and failed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 9 and 16 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions with application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.10.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG