

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25519/2015

KANTA RUGNATH LOHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAI NATHI AMAR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report)

(Appln(s) for substitution of legal heir of R-10,  
Appln(s) for Condonation of delay in appln. For substitution and  
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT FOR LRS OF RESPONDENT NO.  
10.)

Date : 06-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Bais, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Kumar Nayak, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application(s) for substitution qua  
deceased respondent no.10, condonation of delay in filing  
application for substitution and setting aside abatement,  
returnable within four weeks.

Since the application for substitution of legal heir(s) of the deceased respondent no(s).1 and 11 is filed by the petitioners, filing of the death certificate of both the respondents is dispensed with. Let notice be issued on substitution application to the proposed legal heirs of both the deceased respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that names and addresses of the legal heirs of both the deceased respondent no(s).14 and 17 is not known to him. However, last opportunity of four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take necessary steps failing which the said respondents shall be struck off from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER