

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 54662/2016,96223/2017,105576/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25519/2015

KANTA RUGNATH LOHANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAI NATHI AMAR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 105590 OF 2018 APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT FOR LRS OF RESPONDENT NO. 10.)

Date : 23-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR
Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 3,4,5,6,7,10, 12 and 13 are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2,8,9 and 15. None has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service of respondent nos. 1, 11 and 16 within two weeks.

Respondent nos. 14 and 17 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 6.8.2018.

List again on 11.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar