

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 54662/2016,96223/2017,105576/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25519/2015

KANTA RUGNATH LOHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAI NATHI AMAR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 105590 OF 2018 APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT FOR LRS OF RESPONDENT NO. 10. )

Date : 15-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the main petition as the parties have settled the matter. Permission granted. Consequently, the special leave petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR